

**S.Tr. Case No.-06(06)2016(C.I.S. Reg. No.-190/17)**

**Order No.-38.**

**Date-18.02.2019.** Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence. All five accused persons are absent and files a petn us 317 Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Heard the Ld advocate for the defence regarding u/s 317 cr.p.c  
Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld.P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Perused the case record.

It appears that Summons were not issued by the prosecution and Ld  
P.P incharge verbally prays for fixation another fresh schedule.

Hence, a fresh schedule is framed in open Court which is as follows;

**To**

**26.04.2019, for evidence of the CSW No-2,3**

**29.04.2019, for evidence of the CSW No-4,6**

**30.04.2019,forvidence. Of the CSW No-7,8**

**Prosecution is directed to issue summons at once**

Sd/- A.K Tiwari  
Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**S.Tr. Case No.-01(02)2016(C.I.S. Reg. No.-259/17).**

**Order No.-34.**

**Date-18.06.2018.** Today is fixed for production of acused namely Krishna Singh and evidence of V.G. with the interpreter namely Pratima Hembram/Baskey.  
Accused person namely Krishna Singh is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

V.G. is not present.

Prosecution prays for a shortest possible date for evidence of V.G.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let a shortest possible date be given to the prosecution for evidence of V.G.

**To 20.06.2018 for for production of accused namely Krishna Singh and evidence of V.G. with the interpreter namely Pratima Hembram/Baskey.**

Accused is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take step to ensure the appearance of the V.G. with the interpreter namely Pratima Hembram/Baskey.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**S.Tr. Case No.-04(07)2016(C.I.S. Reg. No.-104/17).**

**Order No.-23.**

**Date-18.06.2018.** Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused persons namely Raju Dhar, Prasenjit Dhar and Chhaya Dhar.

E/R of W/A of the above named accused persons have not yet received from the concerned P.S. till today though the same were duly issued from this Court vide memo no.-88(1), dt.19.03.2018.

I.C., Jamboni P.S. is directed to execute the W/A of the accused persons by the next date fixed positively and to submit a report by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C., Jamboni P.S. for information and necessary action.

**To 21.08.2018 for E/R of W/A of accused persons namely Raju Dhar, Prasenjit Dhar and Chhaya Dhar.**

D/C by me,

Sd/ B.Chatterjee  
Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.**

**Memo No-177 dated-20.06.18**

**Copy of this order be sent to the I/C Jamboni PS for Information and necessary action**

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**S.Tr. Case No.-05(11)2016(C.I.S. Reg. No.-61/17).**

**Order No.-31.**

**Date-19.06.2018.** Today is fixed for production of accused persons namely Anuj Pandey and Dalim Pandey and for evidence.

Both accused persons namely Anuj Pandey and Dalim Pandey have not yet been produced from J/C. Intimation received regarding non-production of the above named accused persons.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is absent.

No witness is present.

One resolution has been taken by the members of the Jhargram Pleader's Bar Association regarding cease work from 19.06.2018 to 22.06.2018.

Case is adjourned for the day.

**To date i.e. 20.06.2018 for production of accused persons namely Anuj Pandey and Dalim Pandey and for evidence .**

A copy of this order be sent to the Supdt. Of concerned correxctional homes for information. Prosecution is directed to take step to ensure the appearance of P.Ws.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**S.Tr. Case No.-09(02)2017(C.I.S. Reg. No.-214/17).**

**Order No.-18.**

**Date-18.06.2018.** Today is fixed for appearance and for evidence.

Record was not put up on 16.06.2018 as the same was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. prays for fixation of a fresh schedule for evidence of P.Ws.

Heard. Perused the case record.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

A fresh schedule is framed which is as follows;-

**To 06.08.20018 and 07.08.20018 for evidence.**

Accused must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution is directed to take step to ensure the appearance of P.Ws on the next schedule.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**S.Tr.-03(01)18(C.I.S. Reg. No.-105/17).**

**Order No.-21.**

**Date-18.06.2018.** Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence .

Two accused persons namely Anuj Pandey and Dalim Pandey has not yet produced from J/C.

Intimation received regarding non-production of the above named accused persons.

Other accused persons are absent without step. Ld. Defence Counsel is absent.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons on the next date fixed positively.

Inform sureties concerned.

One resolution has been taken by the members of the Jhargram Pleader's Bar Association regarding cease work from 19.06.2018 to 22.06.2018.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. is present.

No witness is present.

**Todate i.e. 20.06.2018 for production, appearance and evidence.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned correctional homes for information.

Other accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of rest P.W. on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**S.Tr.-01(03)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-151/17).**

**Order No.-32.**

**Date-18.06.2018.** Today is fixed for evidence .

Both accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

**Todate i.e.19.06.2018 for evidence.**

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of

P.Ws on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**S.Tr.-22(08)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-144/17).**

**Order No.-16.**

**Date-19.06.2018.** Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-ch. prays for fixation of another schedule for adducing evidence as the present schedule has exhausted this day.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

A fresh schedule is framed in open Court which is as follows-

**To16.08.2018, 17.08.2018 and 18.08.2018 for evidence.**

Accused person must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of P.Ws on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**S.Tr.-15(01)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-126/17).**

**Order No.-22.**

**Date-18.06.2018.** Today is fixed for evidence .

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

**Todate i.e. 19.06.2018 for evidence.**

Accused person must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of

P.Ws on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**S.Tr-07(07)/15**

**(G.R-533/12 and Gopiballavpur Ps case-33/12 Dt.-03/8/12)**

**Order No.-45.**

**Date-20.06.2018.** Today is fixed for production and evidence .

Out of two(02) accused persons, one(01) accused namely Sambhu Murmu is produced from J/C this day.

Other accused namely Ranjan Munda has not yet been produced from J/C this day. No intimation is received regarding non production of accused Ranjan Munda from Presidency Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition and prays for another schedule for evidence of P.Ws.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

A fresh schedule of shortest possible dates is framed keeping in mind detention of the accused persons which is as follows-

**To 27-09-2018, 28-09-2018, 29-09-2018 for production of accused persons namely Sambhu Murmu and Ranjan Munda and for evidence.**

Accused Sambhu Murmu is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed & must be produced according to next schedule.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Supdt., Presidency Correctional Home for information and causing production of accused Ranjan Munda on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of P.Ws on the next schedule.

D/C by me,

Sd/- B.Chatterjee  
Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.**

**Memo No-179 dated-21.06.18**

**Copy of this order be sent to the Supdt. Presidency Correctional Home for Information and causing production of accused Ranjan Munda on the next date fixed.**

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**Mat Suit -60/2017(C.I.S. Reg. No.-13/18).**

**Order No.-07.**

**Date-18.06.2018.** Today is fixed for exparte hearing and filing document of marriage by the petitioner/wife.

Petitioner/wife is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for Petitioner/wife is present.

Petitioner/wife files a certificate issued from Chhatri Gram Panchayat regarding marriage between Petitioner/wife and O.P./husband.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Petitioner/wife also files a petition along with summons and prays for issuance of summons uopn the concerned member of Chhatri Gram Panchayat in order to prove her case.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Issue summons at once.'

To 05.07.2018 for exparte hearing.

Petitioner/wife must present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**Mat Suit -62/2015(C.I.S. Reg. No.-60/17).**

**Order No.-07.**

**Date-18.06.2018.** Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner/wife i/d n.o.

Petitioner/wife is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for Petitioner/wife is present.

Petitioner/wife files show cause petition supported by an affidavit along with written examination-in-chief as P.W.-01.

Copy not served.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

O.P./husband files hazira.

**To 09.07.2018 for hearing of show casuse petition and for further order.**

Petitioner/wife must present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**S.Tr. Case No.-08(08)2017(C.I.S. Reg. No.-113/17).**

**Order No.-25.**

**Date-19.06.2018.** Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and examination of accused persons U/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Out of four(04) accused persons , two(02) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Other two(02)accused persons namely Palash Singh and Jiten Bera are absent without step.

On call none appears on behalf of the said accused persons.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. is present.

One resolution has been taken by the memebers of the Jhargram Pleader's Bar Association regarding cease work from 19.06.2018 to 22.06.2018.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Surities are directed to produce the accused namely Palash Singh and Jiten Bera on the next date fixed.

Inform surety concern.

**To 27.06.2018 for appearance of accused persons and examination of accused persons U/s-313 Cr.P.C.**

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.