

Str1(4)18(C.I.S-190/17)

Present Mr. N.A. Khan

Additional District and Sessions judge 1st court Jhargram .

Order No.12

Date-06.9.2019

Today is fixed for ,appearance and evidence.

Out of ten(10) accused persons five (5) accused are present ,other five accused namely Madhusudan Singha , Chandan Halidar, salil Das, Jaydeb Bid Soumen Bid are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc.

Hd. Considered petition is allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

P.O is leave on duty.

I. am in charge .

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To 07.09.2019 for , appearance and evidence.

-
Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court,(I/C)
Jhargram,Paschim Medinipur

Sd/- Mr. N. A. Khan

A.D.J 2nd Court,(incharge)
Jhargram,Paschim Medinipur