

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Present:- Arvind Mishra, (J.O Code-WB00876)  
Additional Sessions Judge, Second Court, Jhargram.

Special Trial No. -01(04)2018  
Sessions Case No. -08(08)2017  
CIS No. 190/2017

Order No. 42 Dtd. 19.11.2025.

Ld. District Ld. PP-in-charge is present. Ld. Lawyer for the accused is also present.

All the nine accused persons on court bail are present.

Witness Debashree Singha is present by taking step.

At this stage one petition has been filed by Ld. PP-in-charge has submitted that due to misunderstanding and tutored by villagers and relatives the witness de-facto complainant has stated against accused persons and thereafter she realized her mistake and submitted affidavit to that respect and prayed for her examination on recall.

Other side raises no objection.

Considering the facts and circumstances the prayer for recall is allowed.

Let the affidavit be kept with the record.

Prayer for today's adjournment is also allowed.

Fix 15/12/2025, 16/12/2025, 17/12/2025 for evidence on recall of de-facto complainant and CSW-2, CSW-3, CSW-14, CSW-15 and CSW-20 and CSW-21.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Second Court, Jhargram.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Second Court, Jhargram.